## [Published March 15, 1877.]

## CHAPTER 228

AN ACT to amend section 100, of chapter 18, of the Revised Statutes, concerning the collection of delinquent personal property tax.

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended.

taxes.

SECTION 1. The last clause of section 100, of chapter 18 of the Revised Statutes, is hereby amended by inserting after the words "opposite their respective names," the words "with interest at the rate of 12 per cent, per annum" from the first day of January next preceding, so as to read as follows: The county treas-Duty of treas- preceding, so as to read as follows: The county treas-urer and aber-if in collecting urer shall within the time aforesaid annex to such schedule a warrant under his hand, directed to the sheriff of his county, commanding him to collect from each of the persons and corporations named in said schedule, the amount of the unpaid taxes set down in such schedule opposite their respective names, with interest at the rate of 12 per cent per annum, from the first day of January next preceding, together with his fees for collecting the same, of the goods and chattels, lands and tenements of said persons and corporations respectively, and to pay the same to the county treasurer and make returns of such warrants within sixty days after the date thereof, and the county treasurer may renew such warrant from time to time, either before or after the return of the same, for sixty days, at any one time, and not longer than one year after the date of such warrant.

> SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after its publication.

Approved March 7, 1877.

[Published March 22, 1877.]

CHAPTER 229.

AN ACT relating to the protection of insect-devouring birds, and amendatory of chapter 178, general laws of 1869.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended.

SECTION 1. Chapter 178 of the general laws of 1869 is hereby amended so as to read as follows: It shall